
 
Bereichsklasse 2 

 
Mannschaftswertung: 

 
Rang: Mannschaft: Ringe: Punkte: 

    
1. St. Heribertus Kreuzau II. 6169 14:02 

2. Marianische Golzheim I. 6018 12:04 

3. St. Kreuz Hürtgen II. 5831 06:10 

4. St. Ewaldus Bogheim I. 5913 04:12 

5. St. Mauritius Brandenberg I.  5885 04:12 

 
 
Saisonbilanz 
 
 
14.10.–18.10.2024     06.01. – 10.01.2025 

 

Kreuzau 2 - Hürtgen 2  787-718 Hürtgen 2   - Kreuzau 2  705 - 753 

Brandenberg 1 - Bogheim 1  704-756 Bogheim 1 - Brandenberg 1 759 - 740 

Golzheim 1  frei     Golzheim 1 frei   

 

28.10. - 01.11.2024     20.01. – 24.01.2025 

 

Hürtgen 2 - Golzheim 1  723-750 Golzheim 1 - Hürtgen 2 770 - 736 

Bogheim 1 - Kreuzau 2  751-778 Kreuzau 2 - Bogheim 1 752 - 744 

Brandenberg 1 frei     Brandenberg 1 frei   

 

11.11. – 15.11.2024     03.02. – 07.02.2025 

 

Bogheim - Hürtgen 2  710-725    Hürtgen 2 - Bogheim 1 738 - 720 

Golzheim 1 - Brandenberg 1  746-728 Brandenberg 1 - Golzheim 1 738 - 730 

Kreuzau 2    frei     Kreuzau 2 frei  

 

25.11.-29.11.2024  17.02.-21.02.2025 

 

Brandenberg 1 - Kreuzau 2  754-787 Kreuzau 2  - Brandenberg 1  778 - 750 

Golzheim 1 - Bogheim 1  740-724 Bogheim 1 - Golzheim 1 749 - 763 

Hürtgen 2 frei      Hürtgen 2 frei 

 

09.12.-14.12.2024                                                             03.03.-07.03.2025 

 

Brandenberg 1 - Hürtgen 2  744 - 742 Hürtgen 2    - Brandenberg 1 741 - 730 

Kreuzau 2 - Golzheim 1  789 - 769 Golzheim 1 - Kreuzau 2 750 - 745 

Bogheim 1 frei       Bogheim 1 frei 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Einzelwertung: 

 
Rang Schütze  1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Anzahl Ringe Schnitt 

                              

1. Binz, Roland Kreuzau II. 272 265   272 272 263 269   263 258 8 2134 266,75 

2. Dickmann, Carina Golzheim I.   256 259 258 260   273 243 257 250 8 2056 257 

3. Eßer, Andy Brandenberg I. 249   250 257 258 258   254 257 246 8 2029 253,625 

4. Roder, Jana Hürtgen II. 234 264 252   256 239 256 251   262 8 2014 251,75 

5. Mohr, Josef Kreuzau II. 263 252   248 247 249 241   255 242 8 1997 249,625 

6. Sablotny, Simon Bogheim I. 255 249 246 252   254 243 235 259   8 1993 249,125 

7. Herglotz, Max Bogheim I. 249 254 235 240   265 253 239 247   8 1982 247,75 

8. Gerharts, Thomas Golzheim I.   247 247 241 250   245 236 252 250 8 1968 246 

9. Ermes, Tobias Golzheim I.   247 247 241 259   235 234 254 250 8 1967 245,875 

10. Günther, Dennis Bogheim I. 252 247 229 218   249 248 246 243   8 1932 241,5 

11. Fuhs, Peter-Josef Golzheim I.   232 215 222 215   217 251 236 235 8 1823 227,875 

12. Bergsch, Lena Hürtgen II. 212 219 220   210 223 238 219   232 8 1773 221,625 

13. Hallmann, Britta Hürtgen II. 230 188 209   212 224 222 240   230 8 1755 219,375 

14. Steinbrecher, Jörg Hürtgen II. 215 212 217   223 214 108 232   230 8 1651 206,375 

15. Blatzheim, Dennis Brandenberg I. 0   238 259 251 253   265 256 247 7 1769 252,714286 

16. Zander, Ralf Kreuzau II. 252 261   250 256 241 0   260 245 7 1765 252,142857 

17. Zimmermann, Leon Hürtgen II. 0 240 253   253 242 242 247   245 7 1722 246 

18. Stollenwerk, Peter Josef Golzheim I.   227 249 237 230   252 216 0 223 7 1634 233,428571 

19. Schmühl, Markus Brandenberg I. 174   186 153 194 201   184 225 0 7 1317 188,142857 

20. Marx, Anna Brandenberg I. 221   225 223 235 0   0 237 226 6 1367 227,833333 

21. Luther, Michael Golzheim I.   228 211 0 211   222 207 0 221 6 1300 216,666667 

22. Braun, Marissa Brandenberg I. 234   240 238 0 229   0 0 237 5 1178 235,6 

23. Binz, Martina Kreuzau II. 216 225   233 236 0 0   0 230 5 1140 228 

24. Bergs, Winfried Brandenberg I. 0   206 0 0 222   219 206 219 5 1072 214,4 

25. Starkens, Heinz Kreuzau II. 0 231   0 0 234 242   244 0 4 951 237,75 

31. Kurten, Oliver Hürtgen II. 226 0 0   233 206 0 0   234 4 899 224,75 

32. Dederichs, Matthias Kreuzau II. 251 0   265 261 0 0   0 0 3 777 259 

33. Zander, Robin Bogheim I. 221 248 0 232   0 0 0 0   3 701 233,666667 

34. Kirchbaum, Hans Bogheim I. 0 220 196 0   0 0 223 0   3 639 213 

35. Schneider, Hanno Hürtgen II. 207 0 0   212 0 0 0   201 3 620 206,666667 

36. Koch, Mario Bogheim I. 0 169 193 0   0 0 0 218   3 580 193,333333 

37. Kraus, Heinz Golzheim I.   0 0 0 220   221 0 0 0 2 441 0 

38. Heinen,  Sarah Hürtgen II. 0 0 0   0 0 0 174   0 1 174 0 

39. Hürtgen, Thomas Hürtgen II. 0 0 0   0 0 0 0     0 0 0 

39.   Brandenberg I. 0   0 0 0           0 0 0 

39.   Brandenberg I. 0   0 0 0           0 0 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Endliste: 

 
Rang Schütze  1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. Anzahl Ringe Schnitt 

                              

1. Binz, Roland Kreuzau II. 272 265   272 272 263 269       6 1613 268,833333 

2. Dickmann, Carina Golzheim I.   256 259 258 260   273   257   6 1563 260,5 

3. Roder, Jana Hürtgen II.   264 252   256   256 251   262 6 1541 256,833333 

4. Eßer, Andy Brandenberg I.     250 257 258 258   254 257   6 1534 255,666667 

5. Blatzheim, Dennis Brandenberg I. 0     259 251 253   265 256 247 6 1531 255,166667 

6. Zander, Ralf Kreuzau II. 252 261   250 256   0   260 245 6 1524 254 

7. Sablotny, Simon Bogheim I. 255 249 246 252   254     259   6 1515 252,5 

8. Mohr, Josef Kreuzau II. 263 252   248 247 249     255   6 1514 252,333333 

9. Herglotz, Max Bogheim I. 249 254   240   265 253   247   6 1508 251,333333 

10. Ermes, Tobias Golzheim I.   247 247 241 259       254 250 6 1498 249,666667 

11. Gerharts, Thomas Golzheim I.   247 247   250   245   252 250 6 1491 248,5 

12. Günther, Dennis Bogheim I. 252 247       249 248 246 243   6 1485 247,5 

13. Zimmermann, Leon Hürtgen II. 0   253   253 242 242 247   245 6 1482 247 

14. Stollenwerk, Peter Josef Golzheim I.   227 249 237 230   252   0 223 6 1418 236,333333 

15. Fuhs, Peter-Josef Golzheim I.   232   222     217 251 236 235 6 1393 232,166667 

16. Marx, Anna Brandenberg I. 221   225 223 235 0   0 237 226 6 1367 227,833333 

17. Hallmann, Britta Hürtgen II. 230       212 224 222 240   230 6 1358 226,333333 

18. Bergsch, Lena Hürtgen II.   219 220     223 238 219   232 6 1351 225,166667 

19. Steinbrecher, Jörg Hürtgen II. 215   217   223 214   232   230 6 1331 221,833333 

20. Luther, Michael Golzheim I.   228 211 0 211   222 207 0 221 6 1300 216,666667 

21. Schmühl, Markus Brandenberg I. 174   186   194 201   184 225 0 6 1164 194 

22. Braun, Marissa Brandenberg I. 234   240 238 0 229   0 0 237 5 1178 235,6 

23. Binz, Martina Kreuzau II. 216 225   233 236 0 0   0 230 5 1140 228 

24. Bergs, Winfried Brandenberg I. 0   206 0 0 222   219 206 219 5 1072 214,4 

25. Starkens, Heinz Kreuzau II. 0 231   0 0 234 242   244 0 4 951 237,75 

31. Kurten, Oliver Hürtgen II. 226 0 0   233 206 0 0   234 4 899 224,75 

32. Dederichs, Matthias Kreuzau II. 251 0   265 261 0 0   0 0 3 777 259 

33. Zander, Robin Bogheim I. 221 248 0 232   0 0 0 0   3 701 233,666667 

34. Kirchbaum, Hans Bogheim I. 0 220 196 0   0 0 223 0   3 639 213 

35. Schneider, Hanno Hürtgen II. 207 0 0   212 0 0 0   201 3 620 206,666667 

36. Koch, Mario Bogheim I. 0 169 193 0   0 0 0 218   3 580 193,333333 

37. Kraus, Heinz Golzheim I.   0 0 0 220   221 0 0 0 2 441 0 

38. Heinen,  Sarah Hürtgen II. 0 0 0   0 0 0 174   0 1 174 0 

39. Hürtgen, Thomas Hürtgen II. 0 0 0   0 0 0 0     0 0 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


